written request and acceptance of CONTRACTOR’S quotation.  In no event shall 

Additional Licenses/Services Fees exceed $150,000 per year for each one year period of 

this Agreement.  

D. TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

In no event shall services performed under this Agreement be in excess of One Million

Eight Hundred Twenty Thousand One Hundred Forty and 00/100 Dollars ($1,820,140.00) 

during the entire potential five year term of this Agreement.  

It is understood that all expenses incidental to CONTRACTOR'S performance of 

services under this Agreement shall be borne by CONTRACTOR, excluding travel 

expenses to COUNTY’S location to correct software errors that are not caused by

[...]

Explosion-Collapse-Underground, fire legal liability or any other liability insurance deemed 

necessary because of the nature of this contract. 

B. AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

Comprehensive Automobile Liability Insurance with limits for bodily injury of not less

than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) per person, Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) per accident and for property damages of not less than 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00), or such coverage with a combined single limit of Five 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00).  Coverage should include owned and non-